February 21, Iwo, for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad 
of The City of New York, for which Requisition No. 34, of date August To, 1904, is 
made by John B. McDonald, the contractor, has been done and furnished in accord-
ance with the terms of the contract to the value of $59,958 (fifty-nine thousand nine 
hundred and fifty-eight dollars), that such value has been ascertained relatively to 
the contract value of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been 
made for such work and materials. 

(Signed) 	GEORGE S .RICE, 
Deputy Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit

[...]

of this Board adopted the 12th of July, 'goo, and 2d of May, toot, for the construc-
tion of a third track, from One Hundred and Third to One Hundred and Thirty-
seventh street, and for the lengthening of certain station platforms, and amounting 
to the sum of fifty-nine thousand nine hundred and fifty-eight dollars ($59,958); and 

Whereas, George S. Rice, Acting Chief Engineer, has certified that the said 
work done and materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with 
the terms of the said contract; that the value has been ascertained relatively to the

[...]

February 21, Iwo, for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad 
of The City of New York, for which Requisition No. 48, of date August to, 1934, is 
made by John B. McDonald, the contractor, has been done and furnished in accordance 
with the terms of the contract to the value of $336,000 (three hundred and thirty-six 
thousand dollars), that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value 
of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been made for such work 
and materials. 

(Signed) 	GEORGE S. RICE, 
Deputy Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit

[...]

dated the loth of August, 1904, and numbered Requisition No. 48, for work done 
and materials furnished under contract dated February 21, 1900, for the construction and 
operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York, to the 31st day of 
July, 1904, and amounting to the sum of three hundred and thirty-six thousand dollars 
($336,000) ; and 

Whereas, George S. Rice, Acting Chief Engineer, has certified that the said work 
done and materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with the terms 
of said contract, that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of